

# Fram Skandinavien AB increases its stake in EveHR from 83% to 85%

Fram Skandinavien AB (the Group) announces that the Group today has increased its ownership interest in EveHR (Fram Venture 9 AB) by acquiring all the shares of three external minority shareholders, together previously holding 2.25% of the shares in EveHR. The purchase of shares was done entirely with cash (approx. 350 TSEK total outflow) and leads to the Group holding 85% of total shares in EveHR post-transaction.

The transaction was done at a total company valuation of 1.4 mUSD for EveHR. This transaction price is ca. 40% below the latest reported NAV for EveHR. Hence, in line with set valuation principles, the Group will be marking down its entire shareholding in EveHR to this most recent arm's length transaction valuation in its next NAV report. Albeit deemed an attractive purchase price of the shares for the Group, it will lead to an overall NAV reduction of approx. 8.55 MSEK (i.e. approx. -7% of total NAV).

# For further information, please contact

Christopher Beselin, Chairman & IR

Phone: + 84-34-71273 14

Email: christopher.beselin@fram.asia

Son Ngo, Group Finance Director

Phone: + 84-91-8157680 Email: son.ngo@fram.asia

Per Rundblom, CEO Phone: + 46-708445900

Email: per.rundblom@fram.asia

#### **Certified Adviser**

Svensk Kapitalmarknadsgranskning AB (SKMG), https://www.skmg.se

### **Briefly about Fram<sup>^</sup>**

Fram<sup>^</sup> is a listed investment company focused on the digital consumer, blockchain and other tech in Southeast Asia. The management group and board of Fram<sup>^</sup> have 100 years of joint experience of company building and investments, both in emerging markets and in Europe. The company management's collective experience from global and regional leaders such as Bonnier, Cevian Capital, Rocket Internet, Ericsson, Lazada and Bima constitutes a multifaceted and necessary foundation for successfully investing in companies in emerging markets and helping them to grow.



This information is information that Fram Skandinavien is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2025-02-06 08:00 CET.

## **Attachments**

Fram Skandinavien AB increases its stake in EveHR from 83% to 85%